adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version
published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet as at 1 April 2010

Opening
Balance as at
1st April 2010

Restatement Restatement
required to

Opening
Balances as at
1st April 2010

£’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment:
Community Assets 699 (62) 637

Heritage Assets - 1,157 1,157

Long Term Assets 48,773 1,095 49,868

Net Assets 13,016 1,095 14,111

Unusable Reserves (4,620) 1,095 (3,525)

Total Reserves 13,016 1,095 14,111

WYRE FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS 2011/12

94

Note 45: HERITAGE ASSETS: CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY REQUIRED BY THE CODE
OF PRACTICE FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY ACCOUNTING IN THE UNITED KINGDOM
(continued)

There is no restatement required to the 2010/11 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement or Movement in Reserves Statement.

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31st March 2011 is provided on page 19. The
adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in the
2010/11 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

As Previously
Stated 31st

March 2011

Restatement As Restated 31st

March 2011

£’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment:
Community Assets 764 (71) 693

Heritage Assets - 1,166 1,166

Long Term Assets 50,138 1,095 51,233

Net Assets 23,442 1,095 24,537

Unusable Reserves 6,367 1,095 7,462

Total Reserves 23,442 1,095 24,537

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that heritage assets are
recognised at £1,166k on the Balance Sheet. The Revaluation Reserve has increased by
£1,095k and property, plant and equipment has been restated by the amount of heritage
assets previously recognised at depreciated historic cost in community assets (a sub-
classification of property, plant and equipment) of £71k.

Note 46: EXCEPTIONAL ITEM FOR 2010/11

Following the UK Government’s announcement on 22 June 2010, the inflation index to be
used to derive the statutory pension increase has been changed from RPI to CPI. Due to